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  Scratch  mixte     5,910 Km   

1 92 VOLERY Yan 1998 SAB 20:01.03 (1) M19

2 105 SCHOUWEY Jérémy 1991 Cloros Team 20:34.13 (1) M20 33.10

3 300 OPPLIGER Julien 1991 CEP 20:51.85 (2) M20 50.82

4 65 GIRARD Damien 1992 CARC Romont 21:10.25 (3) M20 1:09.22

5 238 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 CS Vallée du Flon 21:13.79 (4) M20 1:12.76

6 245 DEMIERRE Stéphane 1990 Siviriez 21:15.78 (5) M20 1:14.75

7 208 JUILLERAT Romain 1996 CS Le Mouret 21:22.80 (6) M20 1:21.77

8 141 BALMER Jonathan 1993 CS Hauteville 21:22.81 (7) M20 1:21.78

9 61 FROSSARD Melvin 1999 SAB 21:40.41 (1) MCA 1:39.38

10 113 CHAUDOYE Fabien 1983 B3 Bulle Triathlon 21:50.24 (8) M20 1:49.21

11 255 MINNIG Hugo 1993 CS Hauteville 22:01.72 (9) M20 2:00.69

12 97 GRIVEL Robin 1996 CS Hauteville 22:09.08 (10) M20 2:08.05

13 224 CURTY Thibault 1999 CARC Romont 22:14.21 (2) MCA 2:13.18

14 47 KESSLER Nicolas 1974 CARC Romont 22:17.26 (1) M40 2:16.23

15 253 SCHALLER Marc 1994 CA Marly 22:25.99 (11) M20 2:24.96

16 229 BUTTICAZ Vincent 1985 CSPL 22:35.53 (12) M20 2:34.50

17 272 NEUHAUS Baptiste 1995 One Two Tri 22:37.26 (13) M20 2:36.23

18 89 MORIN Pierre 2000 SAB 22:41.33 (3) MCA 2:40.30

19 288 JUILLERAT Antoine 1998 SC Im Fang 22:56.11 (2) M19 2:55.08

20 310 PILLOUD Olivier 1978 SAB 22:58.88 (14) M20 2:57.85

21 286 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 CARC Romont 23:04.73 (1) M50 3:03.70

22 190 DESSIBOURG Valentin 1986 CS Hauteville 23:08.87 (15) M20 3:07.84

23 239 PITTET André 1961 CS Vallée du Flon 23:10.68 (2) M50 3:09.65

24 10 KONRAD Niklas 1999 SAB 23:11.05 (4) MCA 3:10.02

25 5 BULLIARD Thibault 2002 CS Hauteville 23:23.95 (1) MCB 3:22.92

26 167 SAVARY Antonin 2002 CS Marsens 23:27.80 (2) MCB 3:26.77

27 70 SUDAN Hervé 1989 Team Lysalp 23:30.47 (16) M20 3:29.44

28 297 VONLANTHEN Raoul 1997 Trilogie Running Team 23:32.28 (3) M19 3:31.25

29 25 LAUBER Pascal 1971 PLR 23:38.15 (2) M40 3:37.12

30 94 MAGNIN Olivier 1975 Lys\'alp 23:40.36 (3) M40 3:39.33

31 106 DONZALLAZ Nicole 1982 Vaulruz 23:41.32 (1) F20 3:40.29

32 59 JORDAN Guillaume 1986 Triathlon club Plouay 23:42.65 (17) M20 3:41.62

33 49 FROSSARD Romain 2001 SAB 23:43.61 (3) MCB 3:42.58

34 3 TCHEAU Alain 1969 La Tour-de-Trême 23:43.74 (4) M40 3:42.71

35 287 MONNEY Christian 1965 Cloros Team 23:47.34 (3) M50 3:46.31

36 212 SCAIOLA Jean-Philippe 1975 Vuadens 23:54.67 (5) M40 3:53.64

37 291 GARIN Stéphane 1982 CS Vallée du Flon 24:00.98 (18) M20 3:59.95

38 103 TACHE Antoine 2002 SAB 24:02.08 (4) MCB 4:01.05

39 7 AEBI Céline 1996 LV Langenthal 24:02.09 (2) F20 4:01.06

40 228 POCHON Alina 1997 CS Neirivue 24:07.06 (1) F19 4:06.03

41 204 CURRAT  Nicolas 2001 Essert 24:11.47 (5) MCB 4:10.44

42 240 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 24:11.85 (6) M40 4:10.82

43 140 BALMER Eric 1965 SC Im Fang 24:12.03 (4) M50 4:11.00

44 252 SCHALLER Damien 1992 CA Marly 24:13.42 (19) M20 4:12.39

45 290 LUCKE Michael 1962 SAB 24:17.04 (5) M50 4:16.01

46 13 PUGIN Baptiste 1998 SAB 24:18.28 (4) M19 4:17.25

47 21 KOLLY Kevin 1995 CS Hauteville 24:21.12 (20) M20 4:20.09
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48 230 BREGNARD Stéphane 1964 CA Portugais Fribourg 24:21.87 (6) M50 4:20.84

49 95 SEYDOUX Laurent 1985 FSG Sâles 24:30.36 (21) M20 4:29.33

50 185 OBERSON DERVEY Laetitia 1982 CS Hauteville 24:33.14 (3) F20 4:32.11

51 187 FAVRE Sébastien 1970 Team Mukki 24:40.36 (7) M40 4:39.33

52 42 IKONIC Vladimir 2001 SAB 24:40.76 (6) MCB 4:39.73

53 38 FRACHEBOUD Didier 2001 CS Neirivue 24:42.52 (7) MCB 4:41.49

54 184 MAGNIN Eric 1980 Team Biberli 24:43.67 (22) M20 4:42.64

55 154 WICHT Patrick 1969 Le Pâquier 24:44.33 (8) M40 4:43.30

56 259 POCHON Frédéric 1973 CS Hauteville 24:44.42 (9) M40 4:43.39

57 319 BIFRARE Jean-Pierre 1958 CS Marsens 24:48.31 (7) M50 4:47.28

58 294 PERRET Jean-Jacques 1999 B3 Bulle Triathlon 24:53.15 (5) MCA 4:52.12

59 276 BOURQUI Benoît 1974 CARC Romont 24:56.81 (10) M40 4:55.78

60 133 RAPPO CONCA Sabine 1972 AC Morat 24:59.21 (1) F40 4:58.18

61 119 BOSSEL Jonas 1999 SAB 25:00.21 (6) MCA 4:59.18

62 296 MARTHE David 1997 Le Mouret 25:01.46 (5) M19 5:00.43

63 16 HENROTIN Max 2002 CS Neirivue 25:03.96 (8) MCB 5:02.93

64 274 PHILIPONA Tristan 1998 TSV Rechthalten 25:05.64 (6) M19 5:04.61

65 77 BRÜLHART Benoît 1965 CA Gibloux Farvagny 25:06.11 (8) M50 5:05.08

66 85 PERRENOUD Steve 2000 B3 Bulle Triathlon 25:11.84 (7) MCA 5:10.81

67 51 COLLIARD Laura 1988 B3 Bulle Triathlon 25:17.47 (4) F20 5:16.44

68 223 MORARD Quentin 2001 CS MARSENS 25:17.95 (9) MCB 5:16.92

69 267 LIARD Arnaud 1992 FC La Sionge 25:18.30 (23) M20 5:17.27

70 260 HAFEN Andreas 1972 TV Oberglatt / smrun 25:18.75 (11) M40 5:17.72

71 217 KONRAD Jonas 1998 SAB 25:21.83 (7) M19 5:20.80

72 237 TERREAUX Bernard 1952 CAG Farvagny 25:22.61 (1) M60 5:21.58

73 232 MORY Etienne 1990 Villariaz 25:33.19 (24) M20 5:32.16

74 210 MINNIG Maëlle 1995 CS Hauteville 25:35.46 (5) F20 5:34.43

75 142 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS MARSENS 25:37.12 (9) M50 5:36.09

76 192 MARRO Olivier 1975 CS MARSENS 25:37.31 (12) M40 5:36.28

77 209 PANCHAUD Norbert 1975 CS Hauteville 25:40.43 (13) M40 5:39.40

78 67 PERROTTET Didier 1992 CS Marsens 25:41.05 (25) M20 5:40.02

79 254 Zosso Heinz 1965 LG Niederbipp 25:41.94 (10) M50 5:40.91

80 293 VIAL Julien 1982 CS Vallée du Flon 25:43.66 (26) M20 5:42.63

81 66 CLERC Karine 1974 Vuadens 25:49.99 (2) F40 5:48.96

82 233 BOUCHER Gilles 1957 Belfaux 25:51.17 (11) M50 5:50.14

83 78 BUCHS Willy 1964 Tpf 25:56.01 (12) M50 5:54.98

84 41 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 CA Gibloux Farvagny 26:00.24 (2) M60 5:59.21

85 131 ROMANENS Daniel 1966 CS Marsens 26:01.10 (13) M50 6:00.07

86 295 ULRICH Marjorie 1975 CS Vallée du Flon 26:05.21 (3) F40 6:04.18

87 75 REPOND France 1990 SAB 26:09.56 (6) F20 6:08.53

88 160 ODY Damien 1971 CS Marsens 26:10.84 (14) M40 6:09.81

89 114 JAQUET Julien 2001 Team Lysalp 26:14.59 (10) MCB 6:13.56

90 138 JORDAN Michel 1964 Cs Marsens 26:18.54 (14) M50 6:17.51

91 93 CLERC Thierry 1973 Vuadens 26:20.78 (15) M40 6:19.75

92 120 AMMAN François 2000 SAB 26:20.95 (8) MCA 6:19.92

93 178 MASSATSCH Elouan 2001 CS MARSENS 26:24.28 (11) MCB 6:23.25

94 318 BUTTY Roger 1963 Ecublens 26:25.43 (15) M50 6:24.40

95 205 CURRAT Cédric 1973 Currat Team Triathlon 26:27.09 (16) M40 6:26.06

96 249 SCHUWEY Mylène 1995 SAB 26:27.53 (7) F20 6:26.50

97 127 JOYE Philippe 1964 CARC Romont 26:29.19 (16) M50 6:28.16

98 162 JOYE Karine 1969 CARC Romont 26:35.55 (4) F40 6:34.52
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99 328 MAURON Gérard 1956 CARC Romont 26:36.29 (3) M60 6:35.26

100 150 REPOND Brice 1992 SAB 26:39.55 (27) M20 6:38.52

101 201 CRAUSAZ Yann 2001 CS Hauteville 26:40.00 (12) MCB 6:38.97

102 36 KAPELLER Guillaume 2001 CA Gibloux Farvagny 26:43.11 (13) MCB 6:42.08

103 231 BOSSEL Claude 1960 CARC Romont 26:44.63 (17) M50 6:43.60

104 275 PHILIPONA Marc 1970 Mahu Team 26:46.46 (17) M40 6:45.43

105 39 BUCHS Marco 1985 Riaz 26:47.22 (28) M20 6:46.19

106 86 RUTSCHO Jean-Daniel 1967 CS MARSENS 26:50.82 (18) M40 6:49.79

107 48 GIROUD Bastien 2000 CSLM 26:50.98 (9) MCA 6:49.95

108 268 MAUROUX Patrice 1961 ACP Matran 26:51.33 (18) M50 6:50.30

109 173 PASQUIER Loïc 2000 CS Marsens 26:51.61 (10) MCA 6:50.58

110 197 BORCARD David 1975 Broc 26:51.86 (19) M40 6:50.83

111 164 BUCLIN Simon 2002 CS Marsens 26:52.57 (14) MCB 6:51.54

112 330 NIQUILLE Pascal 1963 SC Im Fang 26:53.67 (19) M50 6:52.64

113 262 CHOLLET André 1957 Tolochenaz 26:56.54 (20) M50 6:55.51

114 128 GOBET Yvan 1969 FSG Sâles 27:02.34 (20) M40 7:01.31

115 222 PEDRINI Grégoire 1981 Penthaz 27:05.14 (29) M20 7:04.11

116 304 PIOLETTI Guillaume 1998 Buchillon 27:06.67 (8) M19 7:05.64

117 124 MONNEY Marion 2000 CA Gibloux Farvagny 27:10.52 (1) FCA 7:09.49

118 311 BUCHS Edi 1951 Im Fang 27:11.56 (4) M60 7:10.53

119 62 BERCHIER Guillaume 2000 CS Hauteville 27:12.80 (11) MCA 7:11.77

120 155 BRODARD GUILLET Nathalie 1978 Sansoucis Echarlens 27:13.02 (8) F20 7:11.99

121 45 DONOHUE Chantal 1979 Fraubrunnen 27:15.24 (9) F20 7:14.21

122 329 BOVET Stéphane 1973 PB Bulle 27:17.11 (21) M40 7:16.08

123 98 TOLLENAAR Camille 1999 B3 Bulle Triathlon 27:17.42 (2) FCA 7:16.39

124 315 LOMBARDO Vincent 2001 CS Marsens 27:18.09 (15) MCB 7:17.06

125 188 FAVRE Anne 1980 Team Lysalp 27:18.26 (10) F20 7:17.23

126 99 DECOTTERD Vérène 1976 CS Marsens 27:20.33 (5) F40 7:19.30

127 324 GAMEIRO Tiago 1990 Marsens 27:22.01 (30) M20 7:20.98

128 179 GENOUD Catherine 1971 CS MARSENS 27:26.39 (6) F40 7:25.36

129 219 FROSSARD Chantal 1973 SAB 27:27.48 (7) F40 7:26.45

130 280 ULDRY Steeve 1976 CA Farvagny 27:28.21 (22) M40 7:27.18

131 278 LAVILLE Claude 1963 Avry-devant-Pont 27:29.64 (21) M50 7:28.61

132 285 PITTET Céline 1993 CS Vallée du Flon 27:31.56 (11) F20 7:30.53

133 193 MARRO Philippe 1969 Tserlinbike 27:47.17 (23) M40 7:46.14

134 172 KRANTZ Laurine 2000 CS Marsens 27:55.40 (3) FCA 7:54.37

135 320 MENOUD Olivier 1972 FSG Sâles 27:56.22 (24) M40 7:55.19

136 43 SAVARY Léo 2002 CS MARSENS 27:58.72 (16) MCB 7:57.69

137 102 DESCHENAUX Amandine 2000 Sansoucis Echarlens 28:03.48 (4) FCA 8:02.45

138 91 ANDORRA Melina 2001 T-BIRD FLYERS 28:03.51 (1) FCB 8:02.48

139 186 GAPANY Laurette 1969 CS Marsens 28:05.50 (8) F40 8:04.47

140 189 DESSIBOURG Malika 1986 CS Hauteville 28:08.07 (12) F20 8:07.04

141 134 HONORE Guillaume 1975 SAB 28:08.73 (25) M40 8:07.70

142 115 SAVARY Laurent 1971 CS MARSENS 28:15.24 (26) M40 8:14.21

143 251 SCHALLLER Anita 1962 CA Marly 28:15.83 (1) F50 8:14.80

144 198 MORET Jean-Blaise 1974 Echarlens 28:18.63 (27) M40 8:17.60

145 100 TERRAPON Georgette 1961 CSVF 28:24.31 (2) F50 8:23.28

146 191 AUDERGON Monique 1982 28:25.33 (13) F20 8:24.30

147 88 DELABAYS Marc 1972 CARC Romont 28:30.48 (28) M40 8:29.45

148 84 SUDAN Dominique 1954 FSG Bulle 28:32.97 (5) M60 8:31.94

149 146 RAYROUD Christopher 1998 Atheltica Veveyse 28:36.95 (9) M19 8:35.92
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150 322 ROPRAZ Emilie 1993 B3 Bulle Triathlon 28:41.96 (14) F20 8:40.93

151 305 MAGNIN Guy 1987 CS Marsens 28:43.89 (31) M20 8:42.86

152 246 JAQUET Jean-Luc 1968 Team Lysalp 28:44.35 (29) M40 8:43.32

153 261 BOSCHUNG Sébastien 1976 Pédale bulloise 28:45.23 (30) M40 8:44.20

154 213 PROGIN Jacques 1969 Vuadens 28:45.40 (31) M40 8:44.37

155 96 MARGELICH Damien 2002 Atheltica Veveyse 28:46.16 (17) MCB 8:45.13

156 79 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 CS Marsens 28:47.58 (6) M60 8:46.55

157 137 ANDREWS Malcolm 1973 CS Marsens 28:48.41 (32) M40 8:47.38

158 118 WYSSMUELLER Martin 1969 CS MARSENS 28:48.42 (33) M40 8:47.39

159 37 SAVARY Erica 1973 CS Marsens 28:49.65 (9) F40 8:48.62

160 258 SCHULER Jean-Roland 1961 Team Lysalp 28:50.72 (22) M50 8:49.69

161 292 PASQUIER Brigitte 1969 FSG Sâles 28:53.80 (10) F40 8:52.77

162 27 PAUCHARD Bruno 1949 TV Bösingen 28:54.70 (7) M60 8:53.67

163 168 WYSSMULLER Baptiste 2002 CS Marsens 28:59.85 (18) MCB 8:58.82

164 264 COQUOZ Jean-Luc 1964 Bulle 29:01.88 (23) M50 9:00.85

165 122 SCIBOZ WICHT Janique 1969 SAB 29:03.45 (11) F40 9:02.42

166 44 GIROUD Emilie 2002 CSLM 29:04.23 (2) FCB 9:03.20

167 107 POGET Thomas 2002 Atheltica Veveyse 29:05.34 (19) MCB 9:04.31

168 117 ROSSEL Jean-Luc 1953 Riaz 29:05.99 (8) M60 9:04.96

169 24 WYSSMUELLER Isabelle 1971 CS Marsens 29:06.25 (12) F40 9:05.22

170 148 CORMINBOEUF GENOUD Angélique 1973 SAB 29:06.49 (13) F40 9:05.46

171 57 WICHT Romain 1992 Bulle 29:06.73 (32) M20 9:05.70

172 55 BIFRARE Frédéric 1967 CARC Romont 29:09.16 (34) M40 9:08.13

173 214 GREMION Claude 1971 Pringy 29:15.25 (35) M40 9:14.22

174 301 SAVARY Anne 1978 FSG Sâles 29:20.29 (15) F20 9:19.26

175 76 BRODARD Karine 1974 Vuadens 29:28.66 (14) F40 9:27.63

176 175 ROMANENS Pierre-Louis 2000 CS Marsens 29:34.94 (12) MCA 9:33.91

177 26 BOVIGNY Elisa 2001 SAB 29:37.70 (3) FCB 9:36.67

178 298 DENERVAUD Dominique 1962 CARC Romont 29:39.53 (24) M50 9:38.50

179 277 LAVILLE Lauriane 1993 Avry-devant-Pont 29:41.43 (16) F20 9:40.40

180 241 CLEMENT Jean-François 1956 CA Rosé 29:41.50 (9) M60 9:40.47

181 271 GUMY Pascal 1972 La Tour-de-Trême 29:43.91 (36) M40 9:42.88

182 50 LIRGG Uli 1956 Cloros Team 29:46.57 (10) M60 9:45.54

183 206 CURRAT Anne 1974 Currat Team Triathlon 29:49.10 (15) F40 9:48.07

184 15 FLORIO Anita 1968 CS Marsens 29:49.83 (16) F40 9:48.80

185 152 DELABAYS Arnaud 2002 CS Neirivue 29:50.05 (20) MCB 9:49.02

186 2 DEMATRAZ Danick 1993 Broc 29:51.29 (33) M20 9:50.26

187 68 SAVARY Nicole 1970 CS MARSENS 29:57.40 (17) F40 9:56.37

188 87 PASQUIER Henri 1950 CS Hauteville 30:00.96 (11) M60 9:59.93

189 8 CASTELLA Serge 1962 SAB/ Athletica Veveyse 30:02.83 (25) M50 10:01.80

190 1 REY Noam 1988 Chalais 30:03.27 (34) M20 10:02.24

191 202 CLOROS Artiste 1950 Cloros Team 30:06.96 (12) M60 10:05.93

192 145 PICCAND Aline 1983 Atheltica Veveyse 30:07.39 (17) F20 10:06.36

193 250 SCHALLER Herbert 1961 CA Marly 30:13.16 (26) M50 10:12.13

194 112 BUCLIN Hyun 1971 CS Marsens 30:16.81 (37) M40 10:15.78

195 109 APOSTOL Emma 2002 Atheltica Veveyse 30:27.57 (4) FCB 10:26.54

196 58 BAPST Margaux 1999 CSLM 30:28.30 (5) FCA 10:27.27

197 60 GREMAUD Jeanne 1998 CSLM 30:28.52 (2) F19 10:27.49

198 163 MEYER Sylviane 1969 CS Marsens 30:29.52 (18) F40 10:28.49

199 316 ANDREY Jean-Pierre 1959 ACPM 30:32.02 (27) M50 10:30.99

200 143 PICCAND Jacques 1953 SAB 30:33.85 (13) M60 10:32.82
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201 279 ULDRY Nathalie 1977 CA Farvagny 30:34.07 (18) F20 10:33.04

202 256 TERCIER Michel 1949 Charmey 30:41.69 (14) M60 10:40.66

203 83 BRUELHART Flavie 1987 CARC Romont 30:42.59 (19) F20 10:41.56

204 270 GUMY Véronique 1974 FSG Sâles 30:43.63 (19) F40 10:42.60

205 156 RUSSENBERGER Luca 2002 CA Gibloux Farvagny 30:44.97 (21) MCB 10:43.94

206 218 MALVOIX Léanne 2002 SAB 31:04.81 (5) FCB 11:03.78

207 126 DE RAEMY Sylvie 1971 CS MARSENS 31:11.23 (20) F40 11:10.20

208 176 BUNTSCHU Erine 2000 CS MARSENS 31:11.37 (6) FCA 11:10.34

209 226 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CAG Farvagny 31:13.54 (15) M60 11:12.51

210 299 GOMEZ Chantal 1962 SC Im Fang 31:15.13 (3) F50 11:14.10

211 215 GREMION Martine 1970 Pringy 31:18.14 (21) F40 11:17.11

212 317 CORPATAUX Michel 1973 Botterens 31:19.09 (38) M40 11:18.06

213 63 GREMION Pascaline 2001 SAB 31:19.56 (6) FCB 11:18.53

214 53 YERLY Louise 1999 SAB 31:25.83 (7) FCA 11:24.80

215 211 ROMANENS-SCAIOLA Nathalie 1976 Vuadens 31:29.53 (22) F40 11:28.50

216 110 BERTSCHY Elina 2001 CS le Mouret 31:32.18 (7) FCB 11:31.15

217 165 CAMELIQUE Mathieu 2002 CS Marsens 31:33.69 (22) MCB 11:32.66

218 80 BACH Francine 1963 CARC Romont 31:35.60 (4) F50 11:34.57

219 31 YERLY Emma 2001 SAB 31:36.48 (8) FCB 11:35.45

220 257 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 CS Neirivue 31:39.84 (28) M50 11:38.81

221 180 BUNTSCHU François 1971 CS MARSENS 31:41.89 (39) M40 11:40.86

222 81 BARRAUD Vincent 1961 CS MARSENS 31:49.60 (29) M50 11:48.57

223 166 DELLA SANTA Florian 2002 CS Marsens 31:55.24 (23) MCB 11:54.21

224 183 JEANBOURQUIN Sarah 1971 CS MARSENS 32:01.79 (23) F40 12:00.76

225 177 BUNTSCHU Annick 1974 CS MARSENS 32:10.90 (24) F40 12:09.87

226 23 BOVET Loan 2002 Atheltica Veveyse 32:14.37 (24) MCB 12:13.34

227 314 SIMON-VERMOT Denis 1960 SA Bulle 32:15.99 (30) M50 12:14.96

228 11 TERRY Cynthia 1991 CS Marsens 32:18.76 (20) F20 12:17.73

229 308 COCHARD Chantal 1970 Châtonnaye 32:20.02 (25) F40 12:18.99

230 303 SONNEY Magalie 1975 CSVF 32:23.56 (26) F40 12:22.53

231 195 PHARISA Caroline 1973 Estavannens 32:24.17 (27) F40 12:23.14

232 69 DESCHENAUX Florence 1971 Sansoucis-Echarlens 32:24.65 (28) F40 12:23.62

233 17 KOLLY Marie 1999 CS Hauteville 32:27.13 (8) FCA 12:26.10

234 35 JENNI Aline 1975 CS MARSENS 32:28.01 (29) F40 12:26.98

235 266 MORARD Annick 1983 Autigny 32:36.22 (21) F20 12:35.19

236 207 CRAUSAZ Philippe 1963 CS Hauteville 32:39.28 (31) M50 12:38.25

237 182 MORARD Fabienne 1972 CS MARSENS 32:39.73 (30) F40 12:38.70

238 321 MENOUD Brigitte 1971 Romanens 32:46.28 (31) F40 12:45.25

239 20 BRODARD Anne-Laure 1981 Bulle 32:46.67 (22) F20 12:45.64

240 151 CLEMENT RUTSCHO Natacha 1975 CS MARSENS 32:54.24 (32) F40 12:53.21

241 248 CLEMENT Jean-Claude 1938 Broc 32:57.64 (16) M60 12:56.61

242 147 GUMY Martin 2002 SAB 32:58.69 (25) MCB 12:57.66

243 101 AMMAN Jeanne 1998 SAB 32:58.96 (3) F19 12:57.93

244 6 HOFER Mylène 1990 CS Marsens 33:00.94 (23) F20 12:59.91

245 263 BORCARD Noémie 1991 Cugy 33:10.87 (24) F20 13:09.84

246 34 JORDAN Mireille 1975 CS MARSENS 33:13.51 (33) F40 13:12.48

247 111 SANSONNENS Edmée-Angeline 1982 TSV Rechthalten 33:15.41 (25) F20 13:14.38

248 29 SCHOUWEY Maeva 2001 CS Hauteville 33:15.46 (9) FCB 13:14.43

249 302 DENERVAUD Béatrice 1965 CARC Romont 33:17.36 (5) F50 13:16.33

250 19 ANDORRA Esteban 1964 T-BIRD FLYERS 33:17.39 (32) M50 13:16.36

251 244 MONEME Valentin 1985 Vuippens 33:22.96 (35) M20 13:21.93
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252 242 CORPATAUX Michel. 1947 Ependes 33:23.77 (17) M60 13:22.74

253 247 BEAUD Françoise 1958 CS Neirivue 33:34.75 (6) F50 13:33.72

254 265 PIPOZ Sacha 1972 Bulle 33:37.88 (40) M40 13:36.85

255 243 WINIGER Yvan 1956 CA Rosé 33:39.65 (18) M60 13:38.62

256 64 HENZELIN Julie 2000 Atheltica Veveyse 33:40.66 (9) FCA 13:39.63

257 235 ANDREY Liliane 1963 Epagny 33:41.57 (7) F50 13:40.54

258 313 BERCHIER Françoise 1964 SAB 33:51.90 (8) F50 13:50.87

259 18 FELLAY Théa 2001 CS Marsens 34:00.87 (10) FCB 13:59.84

260 281 BÜRGISSER Irène 1962 AC Morat 34:12.92 (9) F50 14:11.89

261 323 PHILIPONA Patricia 1974 Sansoucis 34:32.15 (34) F40 14:31.12

262 174 PHILIPONA Linda 2001 CS Marsens 34:50.52 (11) FCB 14:49.49

263 203 SCHINDLER Irène 1967 Ittigen 34:52.12 (35) F40 14:51.09

264 220 ECOFFEY Stéphane 1970 Club sportif Morlon Beach 35:02.08 (41) M40 15:01.05

265 325 PASQUIER Evelyne 1971 Sansoucis 35:06.80 (36) F40 15:05.77

266 56 PROGIN Silvia 1963 Bulle 35:07.25 (10) F50 15:06.22

267 227 BRULHART Emeline 1999 CAG Farvagny 35:09.51 (10) FCA 15:08.48

268 130 KAPELLER Charline 1999 CA Gibloux Farvagny 35:19.35 (11) FCA 15:18.32

269 74 GAVILLET Fabienne 1964 CS MARSENS 35:23.83 (11) F50 15:22.80

270 221 NIQUILLE Samuel 1992 SC Im Fang 35:29.35 (36) M20 15:28.32

271 307 SEYDOUX Roger 1966 Echarlens 35:32.75 (33) M50 15:31.72

272 216 CURRAT Marcel 1949 CS Vallée du Flon 35:38.60 (19) M60 15:37.57

273 306 SEYDOUX Ursula 1965 Echarlens 35:46.67 (12) F50 15:45.64

274 181 HOFER Jeanne 1993 CS Marsens 35:49.35 (26) F20 15:48.32

275 170 ECOFFEY Clémence 2000 CS Marsens 35:52.95 (12) FCA 15:51.92

276 159 STEINER Marie 2002 Atheltica Veveyse 35:53.55 (12) FCB 15:52.52

277 40 PROGIN Rose 2002 SAB 35:56.44 (13) FCB 15:55.41

278 169 CHARRIERE Agnès 2000 CS Marsens 35:59.46 (13) FCA 15:58.43

279 153 PHARISA Tania 2001 CS Neirivue 36:00.38 (14) FCB 15:59.35

280 73 DEFAUX Pauline 2000 SAB 36:05.54 (14) FCA 16:04.51

281 289 JUILLERAT Nadine 1968 Le Mouret 36:21.36 (37) F40 16:20.33

282 269 ANDREY Susanne 1962 AC Murten 36:23.02 (13) F50 16:21.99

283 234 ROBADEY Félix 1944 SFG Bulle Team Cloros 36:30.63 (20) M60 16:29.60

284 194 BUSSARD Brigitte 1958 La Tour-de-Trême 36:51.71 (14) F50 16:50.68

285 196 MORET Christelle 1977 Echarlens 36:53.15 (27) F20 16:52.12

286 312 MAURON Anne-Catherine 1961 Bulle 37:33.74 (15) F50 17:32.71

287 309 BOURGKNECHT Jean 1962 Fribourg 37:41.87 (34) M50 17:40.84

288 116 CASTELLA Christelle 1977 Bulle 37:46.98 (28) F20 17:45.95

289 161 RAYROUD Christelle 2002 Atheltica Veveyse 38:11.45 (15) FCB 18:10.42

290 327 ALFAIATE Cristina 1986 CSMB 38:11.74 (29) F20 18:10.71

291 282 NUSSBAUMER Manuela 1983 AC Morat 38:40.61 (30) F20 18:39.58

292 72 BERTHOUD Marion 1999 Atheltica Veveyse 38:50.91 (15) FCA 18:49.88

293 199 CHASSOT Lucie 1982 CS MARSENS 39:02.35 (31) F20 19:01.32

294 236 GRANDJEAN Eugénie 1999 Marsens 39:10.34 (16) FCA 19:09.31

295 200 BRULHART Roxane 1989 La Tour-de-Trême 39:15.79 (32) F20 19:14.76

296 273 PHILIPONA Emerith 1969 Rechthalten 39:16.71 (38) F40 19:15.68

297 139 ILIEVA Teodora 2001 Echallens 39:20.37 (16) FCB 19:19.34

298 121 ILIEVA Kati 1992 Corcelles-Payerne 39:24.94 (33) F20 19:23.91

299 326 DEFFERRARD Rachel 1991 Vuisternens-dt-Romont 39:28.48 (34) F20 19:27.45

300 33 RUSSENBERGER Matthieu 2000 CA Gibloux Farvagny 39:38.42 (13) MCA 19:37.39

301 283 PIAGET Edith 1958 AC Morat 39:55.23 (16) F50 19:54.20

302 71 FOSSERAT Christel 2001 Atheltica Veveyse 43:17.76 (17) FCB 23:16.73
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303 284 PAUCHARD Liliane 1956 AC Morat 46:08.08 (17) F50 26:07.05

304 54 ILIEVA Tina 1972 Echallens 51:12.30 (39) F40 31:11.27

  Scratch    Dames  5,910 Km  

1 106 DONZALLAZ Nicole 1982 Vaulruz 23:41.32 (1) F20

2 7 AEBI Céline 1996 LV Langenthal 24:02.09 (2) F20 20.77

3 228 POCHON Alina 1997 CS Neirivue 24:07.06 (1) F19 25.74

4 185 OBERSON DERVEY Laetitia 1982 CS Hauteville 24:33.14 (3) F20 51.82

5 133 RAPPO CONCA Sabine 1972 AC Morat 24:59.21 (1) F40 1:17.89

6 51 COLLIARD Laura 1988 B3 Bulle Triathlon 25:17.47 (4) F20 1:36.15

7 210 MINNIG Maëlle 1995 CS Hauteville 25:35.46 (5) F20 1:54.14

8 66 CLERC Karine 1974 Vuadens 25:49.99 (2) F40 2:08.67

9 295 ULRICH Marjorie 1975 CS Vallée du Flon 26:05.21 (3) F40 2:23.89

10 75 REPOND France 1990 SAB 26:09.56 (6) F20 2:28.24

11 249 SCHUWEY Mylène 1995 SAB 26:27.53 (7) F20 2:46.21

12 162 JOYE Karine 1969 CARC Romont 26:35.55 (4) F40 2:54.23

13 124 MONNEY Marion 2000 CA Gibloux Farvagny 27:10.52 (1) FCA 3:29.20

14 155 BRODARD GUILLET Nathalie 1978 Sansoucis Echarlens 27:13.02 (8) F20 3:31.70

15 45 DONOHUE Chantal 1979 Fraubrunnen 27:15.24 (9) F20 3:33.92

16 98 TOLLENAAR Camille 1999 B3 Bulle Triathlon 27:17.42 (2) FCA 3:36.10

17 188 FAVRE Anne 1980 Team Lysalp 27:18.26 (10) F20 3:36.94

18 99 DECOTTERD Vérène 1976 CS Marsens 27:20.33 (5) F40 3:39.01

19 179 GENOUD Catherine 1971 CS MARSENS 27:26.39 (6) F40 3:45.07

20 219 FROSSARD Chantal 1973 SAB 27:27.48 (7) F40 3:46.16

21 285 PITTET Céline 1993 CS Vallée du Flon 27:31.56 (11) F20 3:50.24

22 172 KRANTZ Laurine 2000 CS Marsens 27:55.40 (3) FCA 4:14.08

23 102 DESCHENAUX Amandine 2000 Sansoucis Echarlens 28:03.48 (4) FCA 4:22.16

24 91 ANDORRA Melina 2001 T-BIRD FLYERS 28:03.51 (1) FCB 4:22.19

25 186 GAPANY Laurette 1969 CS Marsens 28:05.50 (8) F40 4:24.18

26 189 DESSIBOURG Malika 1986 CS Hauteville 28:08.07 (12) F20 4:26.75

27 251 SCHALLLER Anita 1962 CA Marly 28:15.83 (1) F50 4:34.51

28 100 TERRAPON Georgette 1961 CSVF 28:24.31 (2) F50 4:42.99

29 191 AUDERGON Monique 1982 28:25.33 (13) F20 4:44.01

30 322 ROPRAZ Emilie 1993 B3 Bulle Triathlon 28:41.96 (14) F20 5:00.64

31 37 SAVARY Erica 1973 CS Marsens 28:49.65 (9) F40 5:08.33

32 292 PASQUIER Brigitte 1969 FSG Sâles 28:53.80 (10) F40 5:12.48

33 122 SCIBOZ WICHT Janique 1969 SAB 29:03.45 (11) F40 5:22.13

34 44 GIROUD Emilie 2002 CSLM 29:04.23 (2) FCB 5:22.91

35 24 WYSSMUELLER Isabelle 1971 CS Marsens 29:06.25 (12) F40 5:24.93

36 148 CORMINBOEUF GENOUD Angélique 1973 SAB 29:06.49 (13) F40 5:25.17

37 301 SAVARY Anne 1978 FSG Sâles 29:20.29 (15) F20 5:38.97

38 76 BRODARD Karine 1974 Vuadens 29:28.66 (14) F40 5:47.34

39 26 BOVIGNY Elisa 2001 SAB 29:37.70 (3) FCB 5:56.38

40 277 LAVILLE Lauriane 1993 Avry-devant-Pont 29:41.43 (16) F20 6:00.11

41 206 CURRAT Anne 1974 Currat Team Triathlon 29:49.10 (15) F40 6:07.78

42 15 FLORIO Anita 1968 CS Marsens 29:49.83 (16) F40 6:08.51

43 68 SAVARY Nicole 1970 CS MARSENS 29:57.40 (17) F40 6:16.08

44 145 PICCAND Aline 1983 Atheltica Veveyse 30:07.39 (17) F20 6:26.07
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45 109 APOSTOL Emma 2002 Atheltica Veveyse 30:27.57 (4) FCB 6:46.25

46 58 BAPST Margaux 1999 CSLM 30:28.30 (5) FCA 6:46.98

47 60 GREMAUD Jeanne 1998 CSLM 30:28.52 (2) F19 6:47.20

48 163 MEYER Sylviane 1969 CS Marsens 30:29.52 (18) F40 6:48.20

49 279 ULDRY Nathalie 1977 CA Farvagny 30:34.07 (18) F20 6:52.75

50 83 BRUELHART Flavie 1987 CARC Romont 30:42.59 (19) F20 7:01.27

51 270 GUMY Véronique 1974 FSG Sâles 30:43.63 (19) F40 7:02.31

52 218 MALVOIX Léanne 2002 SAB 31:04.81 (5) FCB 7:23.49

53 126 DE RAEMY Sylvie 1971 CS MARSENS 31:11.23 (20) F40 7:29.91

54 176 BUNTSCHU Erine 2000 CS MARSENS 31:11.37 (6) FCA 7:30.05

55 299 GOMEZ Chantal 1962 SC Im Fang 31:15.13 (3) F50 7:33.81

56 215 GREMION Martine 1970 Pringy 31:18.14 (21) F40 7:36.82

57 63 GREMION Pascaline 2001 SAB 31:19.56 (6) FCB 7:38.24

58 53 YERLY Louise 1999 SAB 31:25.83 (7) FCA 7:44.51

59 211 ROMANENS-SCAIOLA Nathalie 1976 Vuadens 31:29.53 (22) F40 7:48.21

60 110 BERTSCHY Elina 2001 CS le Mouret 31:32.18 (7) FCB 7:50.86

61 80 BACH Francine 1963 CARC Romont 31:35.60 (4) F50 7:54.28

62 31 YERLY Emma 2001 SAB 31:36.48 (8) FCB 7:55.16

63 183 JEANBOURQUIN Sarah 1971 CS MARSENS 32:01.79 (23) F40 8:20.47

64 177 BUNTSCHU Annick 1974 CS MARSENS 32:10.90 (24) F40 8:29.58

65 11 TERRY Cynthia 1991 CS Marsens 32:18.76 (20) F20 8:37.44

66 308 COCHARD Chantal 1970 Châtonnaye 32:20.02 (25) F40 8:38.70

67 303 SONNEY Magalie 1975 CSVF 32:23.56 (26) F40 8:42.24

68 195 PHARISA Caroline 1973 Estavannens 32:24.17 (27) F40 8:42.85

69 69 DESCHENAUX Florence 1971 Sansoucis-Echarlens 32:24.65 (28) F40 8:43.33

70 17 KOLLY Marie 1999 CS Hauteville 32:27.13 (8) FCA 8:45.81

71 35 JENNI Aline 1975 CS MARSENS 32:28.01 (29) F40 8:46.69

72 266 MORARD Annick 1983 Autigny 32:36.22 (21) F20 8:54.90

73 182 MORARD Fabienne 1972 CS MARSENS 32:39.73 (30) F40 8:58.41

74 321 MENOUD Brigitte 1971 Romanens 32:46.28 (31) F40 9:04.96

75 20 BRODARD Anne-Laure 1981 Bulle 32:46.67 (22) F20 9:05.35

76 151 CLEMENT RUTSCHO Natacha 1975 CS MARSENS 32:54.24 (32) F40 9:12.92

77 101 AMMAN Jeanne 1998 SAB 32:58.96 (3) F19 9:17.64

78 6 HOFER Mylène 1990 CS Marsens 33:00.94 (23) F20 9:19.62

79 263 BORCARD Noémie 1991 Cugy 33:10.87 (24) F20 9:29.55

80 34 JORDAN Mireille 1975 CS MARSENS 33:13.51 (33) F40 9:32.19

81 111 SANSONNENS Edmée-Angeline 1982 TSV Rechthalten 33:15.41 (25) F20 9:34.09

82 29 SCHOUWEY Maeva 2001 CS Hauteville 33:15.46 (9) FCB 9:34.14

83 302 DENERVAUD Béatrice 1965 CARC Romont 33:17.36 (5) F50 9:36.04

84 247 BEAUD Françoise 1958 CS Neirivue 33:34.75 (6) F50 9:53.43

85 64 HENZELIN Julie 2000 Atheltica Veveyse 33:40.66 (9) FCA 9:59.34

86 235 ANDREY Liliane 1963 Epagny 33:41.57 (7) F50 10:00.25

87 313 BERCHIER Françoise 1964 SAB 33:51.90 (8) F50 10:10.58

88 18 FELLAY Théa 2001 CS Marsens 34:00.87 (10) FCB 10:19.55

89 281 BÜRGISSER Irène 1962 AC Morat 34:12.92 (9) F50 10:31.60

90 323 PHILIPONA Patricia 1974 Sansoucis 34:32.15 (34) F40 10:50.83

91 174 PHILIPONA Linda 2001 CS Marsens 34:50.52 (11) FCB 11:09.20

92 203 SCHINDLER Irène 1967 Ittigen 34:52.12 (35) F40 11:10.80

93 325 PASQUIER Evelyne 1971 Sansoucis 35:06.80 (36) F40 11:25.48

94 56 PROGIN Silvia 1963 Bulle 35:07.25 (10) F50 11:25.93

95 227 BRULHART Emeline 1999 CAG Farvagny 35:09.51 (10) FCA 11:28.19
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96 130 KAPELLER Charline 1999 CA Gibloux Farvagny 35:19.35 (11) FCA 11:38.03

97 74 GAVILLET Fabienne 1964 CS MARSENS 35:23.83 (11) F50 11:42.51

98 306 SEYDOUX Ursula 1965 Echarlens 35:46.67 (12) F50 12:05.35

99 181 HOFER Jeanne 1993 CS Marsens 35:49.35 (26) F20 12:08.03

100 170 ECOFFEY Clémence 2000 CS Marsens 35:52.95 (12) FCA 12:11.63

101 159 STEINER Marie 2002 Atheltica Veveyse 35:53.55 (12) FCB 12:12.23

102 40 PROGIN Rose 2002 SAB 35:56.44 (13) FCB 12:15.12

103 169 CHARRIERE Agnès 2000 CS Marsens 35:59.46 (13) FCA 12:18.14

104 153 PHARISA Tania 2001 CS Neirivue 36:00.38 (14) FCB 12:19.06

105 73 DEFAUX Pauline 2000 SAB 36:05.54 (14) FCA 12:24.22

106 289 JUILLERAT Nadine 1968 Le Mouret 36:21.36 (37) F40 12:40.04

107 269 ANDREY Susanne 1962 AC Murten 36:23.02 (13) F50 12:41.70

108 194 BUSSARD Brigitte 1958 La Tour-de-Trême 36:51.71 (14) F50 13:10.39

109 196 MORET Christelle 1977 Echarlens 36:53.15 (27) F20 13:11.83

110 312 MAURON Anne-Catherine 1961 Bulle 37:33.74 (15) F50 13:52.42

111 116 CASTELLA Christelle 1977 Bulle 37:46.98 (28) F20 14:05.66

112 161 RAYROUD Christelle 2002 Atheltica Veveyse 38:11.45 (15) FCB 14:30.13

113 327 ALFAIATE Cristina 1986 CSMB 38:11.74 (29) F20 14:30.42

114 282 NUSSBAUMER Manuela 1983 AC Morat 38:40.61 (30) F20 14:59.29

115 72 BERTHOUD Marion 1999 Atheltica Veveyse 38:50.91 (15) FCA 15:09.59

116 199 CHASSOT Lucie 1982 CS MARSENS 39:02.35 (31) F20 15:21.03

117 236 GRANDJEAN Eugénie 1999 Marsens 39:10.34 (16) FCA 15:29.02

118 200 BRULHART Roxane 1989 La Tour-de-Trême 39:15.79 (32) F20 15:34.47

119 273 PHILIPONA Emerith 1969 Rechthalten 39:16.71 (38) F40 15:35.39

120 139 ILIEVA Teodora 2001 Echallens 39:20.37 (16) FCB 15:39.05

121 121 ILIEVA Kati 1992 Corcelles-Payerne 39:24.94 (33) F20 15:43.62

122 326 DEFFERRARD Rachel 1991 Vuisternens-dt-Romont 39:28.48 (34) F20 15:47.16

123 283 PIAGET Edith 1958 AC Morat 39:55.23 (16) F50 16:13.91

124 71 FOSSERAT Christel 2001 Atheltica Veveyse 43:17.76 (17) FCB 19:36.44

125 284 PAUCHARD Liliane 1956 AC Morat 46:08.08 (17) F50 22:26.76

126 54 ILIEVA Tina 1972 Echallens 51:12.30 (39) F40 27:30.98

  Scratch    Messieurs  5,910 Km  

1 92 VOLERY Yan 1998 SAB 20:01.03 (1) M19

2 105 SCHOUWEY Jérémy 1991 Cloros Team 20:34.13 (1) M20 33.10

3 300 OPPLIGER Julien 1991 CEP 20:51.85 (2) M20 50.82

4 65 GIRARD Damien 1992 CARC Romont 21:10.25 (3) M20 1:09.22

5 238 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 CS Vallée du Flon 21:13.79 (4) M20 1:12.76

6 245 DEMIERRE Stéphane 1990 Siviriez 21:15.78 (5) M20 1:14.75

7 208 JUILLERAT Romain 1996 CS Le Mouret 21:22.80 (6) M20 1:21.77

8 141 BALMER Jonathan 1993 CS Hauteville 21:22.81 (7) M20 1:21.78

9 61 FROSSARD Melvin 1999 SAB 21:40.41 (1) MCA 1:39.38

10 113 CHAUDOYE Fabien 1983 B3 Bulle Triathlon 21:50.24 (8) M20 1:49.21

11 255 MINNIG Hugo 1993 CS Hauteville 22:01.72 (9) M20 2:00.69

12 97 GRIVEL Robin 1996 CS Hauteville 22:09.08 (10) M20 2:08.05

13 224 CURTY Thibault 1999 CARC Romont 22:14.21 (2) MCA 2:13.18

14 47 KESSLER Nicolas 1974 CARC Romont 22:17.26 (1) M40 2:16.23

15 253 SCHALLER Marc 1994 CA Marly 22:25.99 (11) M20 2:24.96
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16 229 BUTTICAZ Vincent 1985 CSPL 22:35.53 (12) M20 2:34.50

17 272 NEUHAUS Baptiste 1995 One Two Tri 22:37.26 (13) M20 2:36.23

18 89 MORIN Pierre 2000 SAB 22:41.33 (3) MCA 2:40.30

19 288 JUILLERAT Antoine 1998 SC Im Fang 22:56.11 (2) M19 2:55.08

20 310 PILLOUD Olivier 1978 SAB 22:58.88 (14) M20 2:57.85

21 286 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 CARC Romont 23:04.73 (1) M50 3:03.70

22 190 DESSIBOURG Valentin 1986 CS Hauteville 23:08.87 (15) M20 3:07.84

23 239 PITTET André 1961 CS Vallée du Flon 23:10.68 (2) M50 3:09.65

24 10 KONRAD Niklas 1999 SAB 23:11.05 (4) MCA 3:10.02

25 5 BULLIARD Thibault 2002 CS Hauteville 23:23.95 (1) MCB 3:22.92

26 167 SAVARY Antonin 2002 CS Marsens 23:27.80 (2) MCB 3:26.77

27 70 SUDAN Hervé 1989 Team Lysalp 23:30.47 (16) M20 3:29.44

28 297 VONLANTHEN Raoul 1997 Trilogie Running Team 23:32.28 (3) M19 3:31.25

29 25 LAUBER Pascal 1971 PLR 23:38.15 (2) M40 3:37.12

30 94 MAGNIN Olivier 1975 Lys\'alp 23:40.36 (3) M40 3:39.33

31 59 JORDAN Guillaume 1986 Triathlon club Plouay 23:42.65 (17) M20 3:41.62

32 49 FROSSARD Romain 2001 SAB 23:43.61 (3) MCB 3:42.58

33 3 TCHEAU Alain 1969 La Tour-de-Trême 23:43.74 (4) M40 3:42.71

34 287 MONNEY Christian 1965 Cloros Team 23:47.34 (3) M50 3:46.31

35 212 SCAIOLA Jean-Philippe 1975 Vuadens 23:54.67 (5) M40 3:53.64

36 291 GARIN Stéphane 1982 CS Vallée du Flon 24:00.98 (18) M20 3:59.95

37 103 TACHE Antoine 2002 SAB 24:02.08 (4) MCB 4:01.05

38 204 CURRAT  Nicolas 2001 Essert 24:11.47 (5) MCB 4:10.44

39 240 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 24:11.85 (6) M40 4:10.82

40 140 BALMER Eric 1965 SC Im Fang 24:12.03 (4) M50 4:11.00

41 252 SCHALLER Damien 1992 CA Marly 24:13.42 (19) M20 4:12.39

42 290 LUCKE Michael 1962 SAB 24:17.04 (5) M50 4:16.01

43 13 PUGIN Baptiste 1998 SAB 24:18.28 (4) M19 4:17.25

44 21 KOLLY Kevin 1995 CS Hauteville 24:21.12 (20) M20 4:20.09

45 230 BREGNARD Stéphane 1964 CA Portugais Fribourg 24:21.87 (6) M50 4:20.84

46 95 SEYDOUX Laurent 1985 FSG Sâles 24:30.36 (21) M20 4:29.33

47 187 FAVRE Sébastien 1970 Team Mukki 24:40.36 (7) M40 4:39.33

48 42 IKONIC Vladimir 2001 SAB 24:40.76 (6) MCB 4:39.73

49 38 FRACHEBOUD Didier 2001 CS Neirivue 24:42.52 (7) MCB 4:41.49

50 184 MAGNIN Eric 1980 Team Biberli 24:43.67 (22) M20 4:42.64

51 154 WICHT Patrick 1969 Le Pâquier 24:44.33 (8) M40 4:43.30

52 259 POCHON Frédéric 1973 CS Hauteville 24:44.42 (9) M40 4:43.39

53 319 BIFRARE Jean-Pierre 1958 CS Marsens 24:48.31 (7) M50 4:47.28

54 294 PERRET Jean-Jacques 1999 B3 Bulle Triathlon 24:53.15 (5) MCA 4:52.12

55 276 BOURQUI Benoît 1974 CARC Romont 24:56.81 (10) M40 4:55.78

56 119 BOSSEL Jonas 1999 SAB 25:00.21 (6) MCA 4:59.18

57 296 MARTHE David 1997 Le Mouret 25:01.46 (5) M19 5:00.43

58 16 HENROTIN Max 2002 CS Neirivue 25:03.96 (8) MCB 5:02.93

59 274 PHILIPONA Tristan 1998 TSV Rechthalten 25:05.64 (6) M19 5:04.61

60 77 BRÜLHART Benoît 1965 CA Gibloux Farvagny 25:06.11 (8) M50 5:05.08

61 85 PERRENOUD Steve 2000 B3 Bulle Triathlon 25:11.84 (7) MCA 5:10.81

62 223 MORARD Quentin 2001 CS MARSENS 25:17.95 (9) MCB 5:16.92

63 267 LIARD Arnaud 1992 FC La Sionge 25:18.30 (23) M20 5:17.27

64 260 HAFEN Andreas 1972 TV Oberglatt / smrun 25:18.75 (11) M40 5:17.72

65 217 KONRAD Jonas 1998 SAB 25:21.83 (7) M19 5:20.80

66 237 TERREAUX Bernard 1952 CAG Farvagny 25:22.61 (1) M60 5:21.58
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67 232 MORY Etienne 1990 Villariaz 25:33.19 (24) M20 5:32.16

68 142 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS MARSENS 25:37.12 (9) M50 5:36.09

69 192 MARRO Olivier 1975 CS MARSENS 25:37.31 (12) M40 5:36.28

70 209 PANCHAUD Norbert 1975 CS Hauteville 25:40.43 (13) M40 5:39.40

71 67 PERROTTET Didier 1992 CS Marsens 25:41.05 (25) M20 5:40.02

72 254 Zosso Heinz 1965 LG Niederbipp 25:41.94 (10) M50 5:40.91

73 293 VIAL Julien 1982 CS Vallée du Flon 25:43.66 (26) M20 5:42.63

74 233 BOUCHER Gilles 1957 Belfaux 25:51.17 (11) M50 5:50.14

75 78 BUCHS Willy 1964 Tpf 25:56.01 (12) M50 5:54.98

76 41 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 CA Gibloux Farvagny 26:00.24 (2) M60 5:59.21

77 131 ROMANENS Daniel 1966 CS Marsens 26:01.10 (13) M50 6:00.07

78 160 ODY Damien 1971 CS Marsens 26:10.84 (14) M40 6:09.81

79 114 JAQUET Julien 2001 Team Lysalp 26:14.59 (10) MCB 6:13.56

80 138 JORDAN Michel 1964 Cs Marsens 26:18.54 (14) M50 6:17.51

81 93 CLERC Thierry 1973 Vuadens 26:20.78 (15) M40 6:19.75

82 120 AMMAN François 2000 SAB 26:20.95 (8) MCA 6:19.92

83 178 MASSATSCH Elouan 2001 CS MARSENS 26:24.28 (11) MCB 6:23.25

84 318 BUTTY Roger 1963 Ecublens 26:25.43 (15) M50 6:24.40

85 205 CURRAT Cédric 1973 Currat Team Triathlon 26:27.09 (16) M40 6:26.06

86 127 JOYE Philippe 1964 CARC Romont 26:29.19 (16) M50 6:28.16

87 328 MAURON Gérard 1956 CARC Romont 26:36.29 (3) M60 6:35.26

88 150 REPOND Brice 1992 SAB 26:39.55 (27) M20 6:38.52

89 201 CRAUSAZ Yann 2001 CS Hauteville 26:40.00 (12) MCB 6:38.97

90 36 KAPELLER Guillaume 2001 CA Gibloux Farvagny 26:43.11 (13) MCB 6:42.08

91 231 BOSSEL Claude 1960 CARC Romont 26:44.63 (17) M50 6:43.60

92 275 PHILIPONA Marc 1970 Mahu Team 26:46.46 (17) M40 6:45.43

93 39 BUCHS Marco 1985 Riaz 26:47.22 (28) M20 6:46.19

94 86 RUTSCHO Jean-Daniel 1967 CS MARSENS 26:50.82 (18) M40 6:49.79

95 48 GIROUD Bastien 2000 CSLM 26:50.98 (9) MCA 6:49.95

96 268 MAUROUX Patrice 1961 ACP Matran 26:51.33 (18) M50 6:50.30

97 173 PASQUIER Loïc 2000 CS Marsens 26:51.61 (10) MCA 6:50.58

98 197 BORCARD David 1975 Broc 26:51.86 (19) M40 6:50.83

99 164 BUCLIN Simon 2002 CS Marsens 26:52.57 (14) MCB 6:51.54

100 330 NIQUILLE Pascal 1963 SC Im Fang 26:53.67 (19) M50 6:52.64

101 262 CHOLLET André 1957 Tolochenaz 26:56.54 (20) M50 6:55.51

102 128 GOBET Yvan 1969 FSG Sâles 27:02.34 (20) M40 7:01.31

103 222 PEDRINI Grégoire 1981 Penthaz 27:05.14 (29) M20 7:04.11

104 304 PIOLETTI Guillaume 1998 Buchillon 27:06.67 (8) M19 7:05.64

105 311 BUCHS Edi 1951 Im Fang 27:11.56 (4) M60 7:10.53

106 62 BERCHIER Guillaume 2000 CS Hauteville 27:12.80 (11) MCA 7:11.77

107 329 BOVET Stéphane 1973 PB Bulle 27:17.11 (21) M40 7:16.08

108 315 LOMBARDO Vincent 2001 CS Marsens 27:18.09 (15) MCB 7:17.06

109 324 GAMEIRO Tiago 1990 Marsens 27:22.01 (30) M20 7:20.98

110 280 ULDRY Steeve 1976 CA Farvagny 27:28.21 (22) M40 7:27.18

111 278 LAVILLE Claude 1963 Avry-devant-Pont 27:29.64 (21) M50 7:28.61

112 193 MARRO Philippe 1969 Tserlinbike 27:47.17 (23) M40 7:46.14

113 320 MENOUD Olivier 1972 FSG Sâles 27:56.22 (24) M40 7:55.19

114 43 SAVARY Léo 2002 CS MARSENS 27:58.72 (16) MCB 7:57.69

115 134 HONORE Guillaume 1975 SAB 28:08.73 (25) M40 8:07.70

116 115 SAVARY Laurent 1971 CS MARSENS 28:15.24 (26) M40 8:14.21

117 198 MORET Jean-Blaise 1974 Echarlens 28:18.63 (27) M40 8:17.60
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118 88 DELABAYS Marc 1972 CARC Romont 28:30.48 (28) M40 8:29.45

119 84 SUDAN Dominique 1954 FSG Bulle 28:32.97 (5) M60 8:31.94

120 146 RAYROUD Christopher 1998 Atheltica Veveyse 28:36.95 (9) M19 8:35.92

121 305 MAGNIN Guy 1987 CS Marsens 28:43.89 (31) M20 8:42.86

122 246 JAQUET Jean-Luc 1968 Team Lysalp 28:44.35 (29) M40 8:43.32

123 261 BOSCHUNG Sébastien 1976 Pédale bulloise 28:45.23 (30) M40 8:44.20

124 213 PROGIN Jacques 1969 Vuadens 28:45.40 (31) M40 8:44.37

125 96 MARGELICH Damien 2002 Atheltica Veveyse 28:46.16 (17) MCB 8:45.13

126 79 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 CS Marsens 28:47.58 (6) M60 8:46.55

127 137 ANDREWS Malcolm 1973 CS Marsens 28:48.41 (32) M40 8:47.38

128 118 WYSSMUELLER Martin 1969 CS MARSENS 28:48.42 (33) M40 8:47.39

129 258 SCHULER Jean-Roland 1961 Team Lysalp 28:50.72 (22) M50 8:49.69

130 27 PAUCHARD Bruno 1949 TV Bösingen 28:54.70 (7) M60 8:53.67

131 168 WYSSMULLER Baptiste 2002 CS Marsens 28:59.85 (18) MCB 8:58.82

132 264 COQUOZ Jean-Luc 1964 Bulle 29:01.88 (23) M50 9:00.85

133 107 POGET Thomas 2002 Atheltica Veveyse 29:05.34 (19) MCB 9:04.31

134 117 ROSSEL Jean-Luc 1953 Riaz 29:05.99 (8) M60 9:04.96

135 57 WICHT Romain 1992 Bulle 29:06.73 (32) M20 9:05.70

136 55 BIFRARE Frédéric 1967 CARC Romont 29:09.16 (34) M40 9:08.13

137 214 GREMION Claude 1971 Pringy 29:15.25 (35) M40 9:14.22

138 175 ROMANENS Pierre-Louis 2000 CS Marsens 29:34.94 (12) MCA 9:33.91

139 298 DENERVAUD Dominique 1962 CARC Romont 29:39.53 (24) M50 9:38.50

140 241 CLEMENT Jean-François 1956 CA Rosé 29:41.50 (9) M60 9:40.47

141 271 GUMY Pascal 1972 La Tour-de-Trême 29:43.91 (36) M40 9:42.88

142 50 LIRGG Uli 1956 Cloros Team 29:46.57 (10) M60 9:45.54

143 152 DELABAYS Arnaud 2002 CS Neirivue 29:50.05 (20) MCB 9:49.02

144 2 DEMATRAZ Danick 1993 Broc 29:51.29 (33) M20 9:50.26

145 87 PASQUIER Henri 1950 CS Hauteville 30:00.96 (11) M60 9:59.93

146 8 CASTELLA Serge 1962 SAB/ Athletica Veveyse 30:02.83 (25) M50 10:01.80

147 1 REY Noam 1988 Chalais 30:03.27 (34) M20 10:02.24

148 202 CLOROS Artiste 1950 Cloros Team 30:06.96 (12) M60 10:05.93

149 250 SCHALLER Herbert 1961 CA Marly 30:13.16 (26) M50 10:12.13

150 112 BUCLIN Hyun 1971 CS Marsens 30:16.81 (37) M40 10:15.78

151 316 ANDREY Jean-Pierre 1959 ACPM 30:32.02 (27) M50 10:30.99

152 143 PICCAND Jacques 1953 SAB 30:33.85 (13) M60 10:32.82

153 256 TERCIER Michel 1949 Charmey 30:41.69 (14) M60 10:40.66

154 156 RUSSENBERGER Luca 2002 CA Gibloux Farvagny 30:44.97 (21) MCB 10:43.94

155 226 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CAG Farvagny 31:13.54 (15) M60 11:12.51

156 317 CORPATAUX Michel 1973 Botterens 31:19.09 (38) M40 11:18.06

157 165 CAMELIQUE Mathieu 2002 CS Marsens 31:33.69 (22) MCB 11:32.66

158 257 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 CS Neirivue 31:39.84 (28) M50 11:38.81

159 180 BUNTSCHU François 1971 CS MARSENS 31:41.89 (39) M40 11:40.86

160 81 BARRAUD Vincent 1961 CS MARSENS 31:49.60 (29) M50 11:48.57

161 166 DELLA SANTA Florian 2002 CS Marsens 31:55.24 (23) MCB 11:54.21

162 23 BOVET Loan 2002 Atheltica Veveyse 32:14.37 (24) MCB 12:13.34

163 314 SIMON-VERMOT Denis 1960 SA Bulle 32:15.99 (30) M50 12:14.96

164 207 CRAUSAZ Philippe 1963 CS Hauteville 32:39.28 (31) M50 12:38.25

165 248 CLEMENT Jean-Claude 1938 Broc 32:57.64 (16) M60 12:56.61

166 147 GUMY Martin 2002 SAB 32:58.69 (25) MCB 12:57.66

167 19 ANDORRA Esteban 1964 T-BIRD FLYERS 33:17.39 (32) M50 13:16.36

168 244 MONEME Valentin 1985 Vuippens 33:22.96 (35) M20 13:21.93
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169 242 CORPATAUX Michel. 1947 Ependes 33:23.77 (17) M60 13:22.74

170 265 PIPOZ Sacha 1972 Bulle 33:37.88 (40) M40 13:36.85

171 243 WINIGER Yvan 1956 CA Rosé 33:39.65 (18) M60 13:38.62

172 220 ECOFFEY Stéphane 1970 Club sportif Morlon Beach 35:02.08 (41) M40 15:01.05

173 221 NIQUILLE Samuel 1992 SC Im Fang 35:29.35 (36) M20 15:28.32

174 307 SEYDOUX Roger 1966 Echarlens 35:32.75 (33) M50 15:31.72

175 216 CURRAT Marcel 1949 CS Vallée du Flon 35:38.60 (19) M60 15:37.57

176 234 ROBADEY Félix 1944 SFG Bulle Team Cloros 36:30.63 (20) M60 16:29.60

177 309 BOURGKNECHT Jean 1962 Fribourg 37:41.87 (34) M50 17:40.84

178 33 RUSSENBERGER Matthieu 2000 CA Gibloux Farvagny 39:38.42 (13) MCA 19:37.39


